 Specifications and information are subject to change without notice
WJ Communications, Inc  • Phone 1-800-WJ1-4401 • FAX: 408-577-6621  • e-mail: sales@wj.com  •  Web site: www.wj.com, www.TriQuint.com Page 1 of 12   March 2008
FP31QF
2-Watt HFET
Product Features
• 50 – 4000 MHz
• 18 dB Gain @ 900 MHz
• +34 dBm P1dB

operating temperatures.  This can be approximated by (drain voltage) x (drain current) x 17.5 °C/W +
(maximum operating temperature).
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
FP31QF-F 2-Watt HFET
(lead-free/RoHS-compliant 6mm QFN package)
FP31QF-PCB900 870 – 960 MHz Application Circuit
FP31QF-PCB1900 1930 – 1990 MHz Application Circuit
FP31QF-PCB2140 2110 – 2170 MHz Application Circuit
  Standard tape / reel size = 500 pieces on a 7” reel
1
2
3